

BOARD OF SELECTMEN Agenda

October 18, 2021

8:30am - Emergency Meeting

Via Zoom

Resolution: We, the Raymond Board of Selectmen, recognize our individual and collective responsibilities as leaders and representatives of our community. To this end, we pledge to conduct ourselves in a manner befitting these roles and duties. We pledge and encourage others to "Be the Influence" and to recognize that decisions matter.

- 1) Call to order
- 2) New Business
 - a) Consideration of Warrant for Special Town Meeting

Town of Raymond November 9, 2021 SPECIAL TOWN MEETING WARRANT

TO: Don McClellan, a resident of the Town of Raymond, in the County of Cumberland and State of Maine.

GREETINGS:

In the name of the State of Maine, you are hereby required to notify and warn the inhabitants of the Town of Raymond, qualified by law to vote in Town affairs, to meet at the Broadcast Studio at 423 Webbs Mills Road in said town on Tuesday, November 9, 2021, at 6:30 P.M., then and there to act on Articles 1 through 2 as set out below.

ARTICLE 1: To elect a moderator to preside at said meeting.

ARTICLE 2: To see if the Town will vote to donate a parcel of land up to 45 acres from the land owned by the Town of Raymond at 77 Patricia Avenue (Tax Map 5, Lot 19) for the building of the new RSU #14 Middle School with the following contingency:

- The State of Maine and the RSU #14 Board of Directors must approve the use of the 77 Patricia Avenue site for the Middle School.

If the contingency is not met, the land will remain with the Town of Raymond.

3) Adjournment